Valid to this order only!

ITEM NO.| QTY. |PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 LG. TABLE TOP ASSEMBLY SEE DETAIL SHEET
2 4 TALL LEG ASSEMBLY SEE DETAIL SHEET AAPA : .4
3 28 |[TALL SLAT 1/2"X 3 1/8" X 27" RESAWN HARDWOOD (N3] 3005 Moot Dive
F 4 8 SLAT SUPPORT ]” X 23 ]/8'I X ]2 GA. CRS Fort Worth, Texas 76116
5 56 ZB201 #6 X 1/2" PHIL PAN SCREW BLACK OXIDE PH: (817) 244-8300
6 1 CROSS BRACE ASSEMBLY SEE DETAIL SHEET DWGH# REV.
/ 1 STAX-LNROT-1 PLASTIC LINER (DWG# 14034) 14025 D
8 8 BENDPLY RING 3" X 22 5/16" BENDPLY TEM(S)
— STAX-TBLO1
DWG TYPE:
PRODUCTION
TITLE:
E 36 1/4" DIA. STAX BIN 32"
TALL w/2 SWING OUT
SURFACES
D
MATERIAL:
WOOD/ METAL/ PLASTIC
FINISH:
— PER CUSTOMER ORDER
DRAWN BY: DATE
JVB 12/4/2007
CHECKED BY: DATE
SC 12/19/2007
C APPROVED BY: DATE
APPROVED BY: DATE
RELEASE FOR DATE
PRODUCTION
] USED ON:
B
SCALE: 1:10 SHEET # 1 OF 11
SIZE: B TITLE BLOCK: TB-2008
DRAWNON:  SOLIDWORKS 2006
— UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
FRACTIONS DECIMALS ANGLES
+1/16" X+.060 +1°
XX+.030
XXX+.015
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION
A REVISIONS TR MARCD COMPARY AND MAY NOT BE
REV.| BY |CHECKED DESCRIPTION APPROVED DATE ﬁi’ﬁ?{%ﬁﬁggBD%?&%S%@'%%%%R N
B |JVB CHANGE TOP PARTS TO BE PLYWOOD INSTEAD OF HARDWOOD.-—~CHANGED MOUNTING METHOD OF TOP ASSEMBLY. 10-9-08 mgmggguggﬁ&ﬂ?%ﬁ%@ﬁ@&sERVED’
C |JvB CHANGED CALLOUT FOR SLATS FROM RESAWN PINE TO RESAWN HARDWOOD. 6-18-09 | COPYRIGHT 2007 THE MARCO COMPANY.
D |sC ™ ADD PLASTIC LINER TO TABLE DRAWING SO IT CAN BE BOMPED 5-13-11 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
7 | 5 | 4 | 3 2 | ]

Page 1 of 11

14025-D STAX-TBLO1.SLDDRW

6/23/2022




Valid to this order only!

LARGE TABLE ASSEMBLY TEM NO. | QTY. |PART NO. DESCRIPTION .MHE
1 1 |RING 4 3/4" X 36 1/4" X 36 1/4" HW PLYWOOD (ROUTER+EB) A D
MARCC)
2 2 |SIDE TOP SPACER 7/8' X 2 1/4" DIA. HARDWOOD (LATHE) 3209 Marquita Drive
F Fort Worth, Texas 76116
3 4 |ZW335 FENDER WASHER PH: (817) 244-8300
D36 1/4 __ 3 4 18 |SWING OUT SHELF SLAT 3/4" X 2" X 18" HARDWOOD (GLUE-UP) DWGH# REV.
7= 5 1 |RING 3 3/4" X 36 1/4" X 36 1/4' HW PLYWOOD (ROUTER+EB) 5 14025 D
ITEM
Z = —— " " "
B y e it 6 1 [RING2 3/4" X 36 1/4" X 36 1/4" HW PLYWOOD (ROUTER+EB) STAX-TBLO1
y 4 i 7 5 [ZA040 5/16"1.D. X 3/4" O.D. WASHER DWG TYPE:
2 !
VY 4 it 8 4 |5INCHLAG BOLT 1/4" X 5" LAG BOLT PRODUCTION
7 7o TITLE:
/ / 7 9 1 [LARGE WOOD TOP 3/4" X 30 1/8" X 30 1/8" HW PLYWOOD (ROUTER)
i " 11}
o 721 36 1/4" DIA. STAX BIN 32
E / AN 7 H \ 10 1_[RING 1 3/4" X 36 1/4" X 36 1/4" HW PLYWOOD (ROUTER+EB) TALL w/2 SWING OUT
A\ i //
[ [ [~ 2 H \ 1 16 |TALLLEG 3'X 3/4" X 28 3/16" GLUED UP HARDWOOD SURFACES
‘ ® ; e EE— ' 12 28 |TALL SLAT 1/2" X 3 1/8" X 27" RESAWN HARDWOOD (NS)
I N
\\ \\\ AL e K // 13 8 |SLAT SUPPORT 1"X 23 1/8" X 12 GA. CRS
— / NS 1
N N 14 56 |ZB201 #6 X 1/2" PHIL PAN SCREW BLACK OXIDE
\ [N ]
v\ \\ ¥ 15 2 |CROSS BRACE 3/4'SQ. TUBING 30 1/8" LONG (DRILL)
\
N\ W 16 4 |CROSS BRACE END CAP  |11/4"X 1 1/2"- 16 GA. SHEET METAL (LASER)
AN N \
D \ N i :v’ 17 1 |zc210 1/4-20 X 2" CARRIAGE HEAD BOLT
N \\\\\ 1
N 18 1 |zD020 1/4-20 HEX NUT
AS MATERIAL:
= 19 1 |STAX-LNROI-1 PLASTIC LINER (DWG# 14034) WOOD/ METAL/ PLASTIC
20 8 |BENDPLY RING 3" X 22 5/16" BENDPLY FINISH:
— (SHOWN w/SHELVES IN OPEN POSITION) / PER CUSTOMER ORDER
DRAWN BY: DATE
JVB 12/4/2007
CHECKED BY: DATE
SC 12/19/2007
C APPROVED BY: DATE
2 1/4" — APPROVED BY: DATE
: 3 ' ’ 7/8"
i . : . RELEASE FOR  |DATE
[N | 1T | 11 1 1 | | | | | | 1l ‘ PRODUCTION
N L ' T R T T USED ON
" I [} [} [N ARTRN ] [} I Il | I [} [} Ly [} I [l n
3/4 BRI BRI 3/4
' IR R O A ] I S N S O I B O Y S
I I I Il I I I ] | I I I L] I I I ||
3" Mo [Te [l @ 2T o T o o I o [Te [Te [le ol 0T o T o °
B I T O S N N O I H I I I I
I [} [} (N [} I Il | I [} [} [N [} I [l
o O R T O " A T O O R
i P ! TR ol i ] I I I TR T B i SCALE: 1:10 SHEET # 2 OF 11
" I [} [} (N [} I Il | I [} [} [N [} I [l A
321/16 17 A U CH 1 I I N H T 1O B TITLE BLOCK: TB-2008
[} | 1] | [}
I T T BENDPLY 28 3/16 S T T Y T O DRAWN ON: _ SOLIDWORKS 2006
— TR A I T O A T A R O I UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECITED. 15
N A T T O A AN N A A Y O O B TOLERANCES ARE:
===k === I St it (el Lot i b= = ===~~~ —— FRACTIONS DECIMALS ANGLES
n Il 1 1 1 [l Il Il Il 1 1 1 [l 1 o °
3 : - :c» :o- ¢: 4: ° : ° ° : ° : - :o :o» n: ¢: D) : ° ° +1/16 x;((f(o)gg *1
T T T B S A N T R s XXX£015
R O N Y HORT I I ! R O N T | Y I O THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION
A Il 1 [ o e R I I t L L S PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL TO
17 o - — [ L = THE MARCO COMPANY AND MAY NOT BE
I AT I Ll 11 1 REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED, OR DISTRIBUTED
| IN ANY FORM OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN
PART WITHOUT THE AUTHORIZATION OF
THE MARCO COMPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,
“ N L .l 3/] 6” COPYRIGHT 2007 THE MARCO COMPANY.
3 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
9 8 | 7 | 6 | 5 | 4 3 2 | 1

Page 2 of 11 14025-D STAX-TBLO1.SLDDRW 6/23/2022



